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PRODUCT STATEMENT: FireEye Products Applicability to Section 508 of the 

Rehabilitation Act of 1973 
 
 
Section 508 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 is not applicable to FireEye Products. 
 
Section 508 outlines under what conditions exceptions are allowed; FireEye 
Products apply to multiple items listed in Section 508 - Part 1194.3 General 
Exceptions. 
 
Specifically the following exceptions apply to FireEye products: 
1194.3 (a):  FireEye products directly address Cyber Attacks and Malware.  The 

Information generated by FireEye is of the most sensitive nature to the 
Federal Enterprise.  May US Federal Intelligence Agencies and DOD 
organizations utilize FireEye Products to protect their networks and 
systems from Cyber attack. 

 
1194.3 (d): FireEye products are never utilized to provide information, nor 

interaction, with the public. 
 
1194.3 (f): FireEye products deployed within spaces only frequented by service 

personnel. 
 
 
 

  



§ 1194.3 General exceptions. 

(a) This part does not apply to any electronic and information technology operated by agencies, the 

function, operation, or use of which involves intelligence activities, cryptologic activities related to national 

security, command and control of military forces, equipment that is an integral part of a weapon or 

weapons system, or systems which are critical to the direct fulfillment of military or intelligence missions. 

Systems which are critical to the direct fulfillment of military or intelligence missions do not include a 

system that is to be used for routine administrative and business applications (including payroll, finance, 

logistics, and personnel management applications).  

(b) This part does not apply to electronic and information technology that is acquired by a contractor 

incidental to a contract.  

(c) Except as required to comply with the provisions in this part, this part does not require the installation 

of specific accessibility-related software or the attachment of an assistive technology device at a 

workstation of a Federal employee who is not an individual with a disability.  

(d) When agencies provide access to the public to information or data through electronic and information 

technology, agencies are not required to make products owned by the agency available for access and use 

by individuals with disabilities at a location other than that where the electronic and information technology 

is provided to the public, or to purchase products for access and use by individuals with disabilities at a 

location other than that where the electronic and information technology is provided to the public.  

(e) This part shall not be construed to require a fundamental alteration in the nature of a product or its 

components.  

(f) Products located in spaces frequented only by service personnel for maintenance, repair, or occasional 

monitoring of equipment are not required to comply with this part.  

 


